

## Republic of the Philippines Province of Cagayan MUNICIPALITY OF STA. TERESITA OFFICE OF THE อิสเทศนีเสเต Bสบุสห

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE  $76^{TH}$  REGULAR SESSION OF THE  $15^{TH}$  SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF STA. TERESITA, CAGAYAN HELD ON **JANUARY 11, 2021** AT THE SB SESSION HALL.

Present:	Hon. Ruben P. Fagela Hon. Jefferson M. Javier Hon. William A. Lorenzo Hon. Mark Anthony P. Palor Hon. Gloria O. Baldiviso Hon. Rhudel A. Castillo Hon. Jose I. Gonzaga Hon. Jethro S. Tibuc Hon. Aider M. Javier Hon. Guevarra J. Gregorio	<ul> <li>Vice-Mayor/Presiding Officer</li> <li>Sangguniang Bayan Member</li> <li>SK Federation President/Ex-Officio Member</li> </ul>
	Hon. Guevarra J. Gregorio	- SK Federation President/Ex-Officio Member

Absent: Hon. Conrado P. Tabaco - Sangguniang Bayan Member (on-leave)

## MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE NO. 2 SERIES OF 2021

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CERTAIN FEES AND PRESCRIBING OTHER FEES FOR BUSINESS IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF STA. TERESITA, CAGAYAN

Sponsored by: Honorable Jefferson M. Javier & Honorable Jose I. Gonzaga.

BE IT ENACTED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Sta. Teresita, Cagayan in session duly assembled, that;

**SECTION 1**. There is hereby an ordinance amending certain fees and prescribing other fees for business in the municipality of Sta. Teresita, Cagayan;

**SECTION 2.** Imposition of Fees. There shall be an update in the collection of certain fees for business, to wit:

		Old Rate	New Rate
-	Mayor's Permit Fee	(₽ 200)	₽ 300
-	Sanitary Inspection Fee	(₽ 100)	₽ 200
-	Certification Fee	(₽ 100)	₽ 200
-	Municipal Public Safety Clearance	-	₽ 100 (new)

**SECTION 3.** All ordinances inconsistent herewith is hereby repealed and amended.

**SECTION 4.** This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon approval.

APPROVED.

I CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing ordinance:

LOUVETTE DE GRACIA-MADRID LSO-II/Acting Secretary

ATTESTED & CERTIFIED TO BE ORDAINED: APPROVED, this day of January 11, 2021:

SU\_SIC SUBJECT OF EAGELA

[sbord2021] 005-



## Republic of the Philippines Province of Cagayan MUNICIPALITY OF STA. TERESITA OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN

Vice-Mayor/Presiding Officer

APPROVED BY Sangguniang Panlalawigan under Resolution No. 2021-10-130

sb\_stc [sbord2021] 005